LOHDE

Loihde Plc liquidity providing ends

21.6.2023 14:30:00 EEST | Loihde Oyj | Company Announcement

Loihde Plc Company Announcement 21 June 2023 at 2:30 p.m. EEST

Loihde Plc liquidity providing ends

Loihde Plc has terminated the liquidity providing agreement with Lago Kapital Oy and the agreement will expire on 31 June 2023. The company estimates that the liquidity of the share is sufficient without liquidity providing.

Further information

CEO Samu Konttinen, media contact: Director of Communications Tiina Nieminen, tel. +358 44 411 3480, tiina.nieminen@loihde.com

Certified Adviser Aktia Alexander Corporate Finance Oy, tel. +358 50 520 4098

Loihde enables business continuity. We help our customers to create growth and competitiveness through digitalisation and to protect themselves from physical and cyber threats. Loihde consists of two business areas: security solutions with the brand Loihde Trust and digital development with the brands Loihde Advance, Loihde Factor and Loihde Cloudon. The Group has approximately 900 employees and its revenue in 2022 amounted to EUR 123 million.

Attachments

• Download announcement as PDF.pdf